Income tax benefit/(expense - - 265,059 -

Loss for the period from continuing operations (45,038,753) (63,349,694) (9,102,193) (14,382,638)

Exchange differences on translating foreign controlled entities and foreign currencies(7,384) (43,358) 23,778 5,488

Total comprehensive loss for the year (45,046,138) (63,393,052) (9,078,415) (14,377,150)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

46 CARNEGIE CLEAN ENERGY

8

APPENDIX 2

 CARNEGIE CLEAN ENERGY LIMITED (Subject to Deed of Company Arrangement)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement of financial position before
the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to
this share offering. The statement of financial position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and
forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

Carnegie

Reviewed as at Subsequent Balance sheet Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-18 events after sub events adjustments adjustments after issue after issue

Min Max Min Max

Notes

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   2   1,686,895 (1,686,895) - 3,865,500 7,850,810 3,865,500 7,850,810

Trade and other receivables   3,302,409 (3,302,409) - - - - -

Inventories   379,237 (379,237) - - - - -

Other Assets   55,250 (55,250) - - - - -

Other Assets classified as held for sale   741,853 (741,853) - - - - -

Total Current Assets   6,165,644 (6,165,644) - 3,865,500 7,850,810 3,865,500 7,850,810

Non-Current Assets

Trade and other receivables   1,003,868 (1,003,868) - - - - -

Available for sale financial assets   12,414 (12,414) - - - - -

Property, plant & equipment 3   5,755,191 (877,226) 4,877,965 - - 4,877,965 4,877,965

Intangibles   15,000,000 - 15,000,000 - - 15,000,000 15,000,000

Total Non-Current Assets   21,771,473 (1,893,508) 19,877,965 - - 19,877,965 19,877,965

Total Assets   27,937,117 (8,059,152) 19,877,965 3,865,500 7,850,810 23,743,465 27,728,775

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   5,823,643 (5,823,643) - - - - -

Short term provisions   4   874,724 (857,280) 17,444 - 17,444 17,444

Interest bearing liabilities   550,000 (550,000) - - - -

Total Current Liabilities   7,248,367 (7,230,923) 17,444 - - 17,444 17,444

Non-Current Liabilities

Long term provisions 5   119,549 (46,657) 72,892 - - 72,892 72,892

Long term borrowings   6   4,389,987 (3,087,906) 1,302,081 (921,827) 1,302,081 380,254

Derivative liability   7   -   13,508 13,508 - (9,563) 13,508 3,945

Total Non-Current Liabilities   4,509,536 (3,121,055)   1,388,481   -   (931,390)   1,388,481   457,091

Total Liabilities   11,757,903 (10,351,978)   1,405,925 - (931,390) 1,405,925 474,535

Net Assets 16,179,214 2,292,826 18,472,040 3,865,500 8,782,200 22,337,540 27,254,240

Equity

Equity 8 199,027,855 3,325,000 202,352,855 5,265,500 11,250,810 207,618,355 213,603,665

Convertible note equity 9 - 1,509,411 1,509,411 - (1,068,610) 1,509,411 440,801

Accumulated losses 10 (182,848,641) (2,541,585) (185,390,226) (1,400,000) (1,400,000) (186,790,226) (186,790,226)

Total Equity 16,179,214 2,292,826 18,472,040 3,865,500 8,782,200 22,337,540 27,254,240

47CARNEGIE CLEAN ENERGY

9

APPENDIX 3

CARNEGIE CLEAN ENERGY LIMITED (Subject to Deed of Company Arrangement)

HISTORICAL STATEMENTS OF CASHFLOWS

The Historical Statement of Cash Flows shows the historical consolidated cash flows of Carnegie and are to
be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in
Appendix 4.

Reviewed for the Audited for the Reviewed for the Audited for the

 half year ended  year ended  half year ended  year ended

31-Dec-18 30-Jun-18 31-Dec-17 30-Jun-17

Cash flows from operating activities:

[…]

Pro-forma adjustments

Share repayments (2,825,000) (2,825,000)

Extinguishment of existing convertible note (2,250,000) (2,250,000)

Issue of 2021 Convertible notes (Liability component) to extinguish

previous debt

1,302,081 1,302,081

Repayment of part of 2021 Convertible note with proceeds of the

Entitlement offer

- (921,827)

Pro-forma Balance 1,302,081 380,254

55CARNEGIE CLEAN ENERGY

17

The resulting values are as follow:

Convertible note liability   $1,302,081

Interest Shares   $13,508

Attaching options (equity element) $1,509,411

Reviewed Pro-forma Pro-forma

as at after Offer after Offer

31-Dec-18 Min Max

NOTE 7.DERIVATIVE LIABILITY

Derivative liability - (13,508) (3,945)

Balance as at 31 December 2018 - -

Pro-forma cash repayments

Issue of 2021 Convertible Note (derivative element) (13,508) (13,508)

Repayment of part of 2021 Convertible note with proceeds of the

Entitlement offer

- 9,563

Pro-forma Balance (13,508) (3,945)

Reviewed Pro-forma Pro-forma

as at after Offer after Offer

31-Dec-18 Min Max

NOTE 8. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY

Contributed equity 199,027,855 207,618,355 213,603,665

Number of shares Number of shares $ $
Min Max

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Carnegie at 31 December 2018 2,881,452,450 2,881,452,450 199,027,855 199,027,855

2,881,452,450 2,881,452,450 199,027,855 199,027,855

Subsequent events

Conversion of 50% of existing convertible notes to shares 1,800,000,000 1,800,000,000 2,250,000 2,250,000

Conversion of HFM debt to shares 460,000,000 460,000,000 575,000 575,000

Conversion of Loan funding 500,000,000 500,000,000 500,000 500,000

Pro-forma adjustments:

Shares issued under the entitlement offer 5,500,000,000 11,525,809,800 5,500,000 11,525,810

Capital raising costs - - (234,500) (275,000)

8,260,000,000 14,285,809,800 8,590,500 14,575,810

Pro-forma Balance 11,141,452,450 17,167,262,250 207,618,355 213,603,665

56 CARNEGIE CLEAN ENERGY

18

NOTE 11:  RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

Transactions with Related Parties and Directors Interests are disclosed in the Prospectus.

NOTE 12:  COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

At the date of the report no material commitments or contingent liabilities exist that we are aware